
 
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 
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Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

The purpose of this amendment is to complete the following:  

(1) Change the proposal due date to 03 Apr 2010 at 3:00pm (Kabul local time).   
(2) Add the answers to questtions that were asked by prospective offerors.  
(3)  Questions will not be accepted after 25 Mar 2010 at 3pm (Kabul local time).  

Proposals must be received by 03 Apr 2010 at 3:00pm Kabul time. 

This amendment must be signed by the offeror, and included with their price proposal. 
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Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods:  
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; 
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE  
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN   
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter,  
provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 
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B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying  
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B). 
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SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE  
 
 
 
The proposal due date has is hereby changed to 03 Apr 2010 at 3:00 Kabul Afghanistan time.  
These submissions shall consist of both the offeror’s pricing and technical proposals.   
 
Questions will not be accepted after 25 Mar 2010 at 3:00pm (Kabul local time).  Please submit 
questions to karen.s.nelson@usace.army.mil.  
 
The offeror must acknowledge, sign, and return this amendment with their pricing proposal. 
 
 

 
The following Questions and Answers are hereby incorporated:  
 
 
1.  As per amendment 0002, you were removed from Factor-3, subfactor-1, Management Plan. 
So question is in which subfactor we must explain and address our specific subcontractor’s role 
and liability?  
  
 ANSWER:   The requirement for a Management Plan has been removed, and there is 
no requirement for the contractor to specify subcontractor's role and liability. 
 
 
2.  You have released an Amendment -0002 for FOB Gardez, which are affects Factor 3, 
subfactor-1, Capacity Development. As per this amendment you have to answer our questions in 
order to submit a proper proposal. 
 
 ANSWER:  see answer below for #3 
 
 
3.  What is expected degree of eduction for Afghan Capacity Development Manager ? 
Right now we dont have a person who have a this kind of background/experience as CDM. 
 
 ANSWER:  There is no requirement in the solicitation package for the Afghan Capacity 
Development Manager to have any specific degree. 
 
 
  
 
(End of Summary of Changes)  
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